		Docket No.: 27541-00004	
CORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings → ▶ ▼	01-21-2004	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States	102650402	e: Please record the attached ori	
Name of conveying party(ies): Willis D. Miller James L. Overholt	1.9.04	2. Name and address of reconnections: C.H.I. Overhead In Address: 1485 Sunrise December 2015	Doors, Inc.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No		0/19
3. Nature of conveyance:			80
	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Arthur	State/Prov.: IL
☐ Other		Country: US	ZIP: 61911
Execution Date: January 8, 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filir	ng date Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☐ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved:
Name: Thomas T. Moga Registration No. 34,881 Address: DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
1901 L Street NW, Suite 800		☑ Authorized to be charged	ged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number:	29197075
City: Washington	State/Prov.: DC	04-1061	
. Country: US	ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Thomas T. Moga		8	January 9, 2004
Name of Person Signing To	stal number of pages including co	Signature ver sheet, attachments, and	Date \$
10	Mail documents to be recorded with n Mail Stop Assignment F Director of the United States P P.O. Box 1450, Alexand	equired cover sheet information to: Recordation Services Patent and Trademark Office	01/21/2

PATENT REEL: 014890 FRAME: 0164

Docket No.: 27541-00004

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we,

Willis D. Miller and James L. Overholt

have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

OVERHEAD DOOR

(hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") for which for we have executed an Application for United States Patent on

We hereby assign, sell and transfer unto C.H.I. Overhead Doors, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignee"), an Illinois company, having a principal place of business at 1485 Sunrise Drive, Arthur, Illinois 61911, the full and exclusive right in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof) which may be granted for the Invention;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee;

And we agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of Assignee or its designees, as Assignee or its designees may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in the Invention and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto;

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for: application for foreign patents; filing divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part applications for the Invention; and/or obtaining any reissue of any Letters Patent which may be granted for the Invention, as the Assignee shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Willis D. Miller

Inman I Ouarhalt

Date

1-8-09

Date

1